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WELCOME TO HRD AUCTION ROOMS LTD

OUR AUCTION ROOMS ARE SITUATED JUST OFF BRADING HIGH STREET, BEHIND THE OLD
WAXWORKS AND ARE ACCESSIBLE VIA QUAY LANE. THERE ARE DIRECTION SIGNS AT THE
JUNCTION OF QUAY LANE AND THE HIGH STREET. CARS CAN BE PARKED IN THE LARGE
PUBLIC CAR PARK NEAR ST MARY'S CHURCH.

TRAVEL BY ROAD:
From PORTSMOUTH, take the 'Wightlink' car ferry to Fishbourne and then drive to Brading
via Ryde. From SOUTHAMPTON, take the 'Red Funnel ' car ferry to East Cowes and then
drive to Brading via Ryde.

TRAVEL BY RAIL:
London Waterloo to Portsmouth Harbour, then take the 'Wightlink' passenger catamaran to
Ryde, and train to Brading. The saleroom is only a short distance from Brading station.



Please note all lots are subject to a buyers premium of 20% + VAT

LOT 1 A 2002 Mercedes C200 Kompressor SE Auto, Registration No. KD52 LTT - 86,000 miles -
MOT until April 2027 Guide £500-800

LOT 2 An off-road expedition trailer with solar panels, water system and shower, sand ramps and
many other features Guide £800-1,200

LOT 3 A vintage enamel Mew's Langton advertising sign - 100cm x 76cm Guide £200-300
LOT 4 Two mantel clocks, vintage phone, book and old wooden crate Guide £20-40
LOT 5 A ships binnacle compass together with vintage search light and wooden crate Guide £30-40
LOT 6 Two old ship portholes, bells, together with a wooden crate Guide £30-40
LOT 7 A selection of vintage wooden signs Guide £30-40
LOT 8 YEEND KING - Limited Edition coloured print of female, framed and glazed Guide £30-40
LOT 9 An early oil on canvas portrait of gentleman wearing ruff collar - 50cm x 39cm Guide £250-350
LOT 10 A vintage El Toro strength arcade machine Guide £50-80
LOT 11 Two wooden crates of collectables including antlers, tilly lamp Guide £30-40
LOT 12 A selection of metal and other storage cases/crates, including a WWII wicker supply basket Guide £30-40
LOT 13 A vintage Mew's Langton advertising poster, together with other pictures and adverts Guide £30-40
LOT 14 A vintage Srewball machine, together with a Royal Roulette vintage arcade machine (both

for restoration) Guide £40-60

LOT 15 A retro metal fire companion set in the form of servant Guide £20-30
LOT 16 A pair of wooden oriental style planters - 52cm diameter Guide £40-60
LOT 17 A vintage enamel Coca-Cola sign - 40cm diameter Guide £60-90
LOT 18 ROBERT DODD - a set of four antique coloured engravings - Battle of Trafalgar - each plate

50cm x 71cm Guide £100-200

LOT 19 A vintage Roto-Fruit arcade game Guide £60-90
LOT 20 A vintage Tip-Em-Off arcade machine Guide £60-90
LOT 21 A Lucky 11's vintage arcade machine Guide £100-200
LOT 22 Framed and glazed bank notes from around the World Guide £20-30
LOT 23 A vintage Penny For A Laugh arcade machine Guide £150-250
LOT 24 A Stereophonic vintage Jukebox (for restoration) Guide £150-250
LOT 25 A Georgian mahogany snap top tri-pod table - 84cm diameter Guide £50-80
LOT 26 Bill & Ben Flowerpot men together with Little Weed BBC figures Guide £100-150
LOT 27 An RAF Officers uniform and one other Guide £30-40
LOT 28 A selection of military items including Officers hat, empty shell etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 29 An oak cased wall barometer/thermometer Guide £20-30
LOT 30 An antique French mother of pearl inlaid wall clock - 62cm x 50cm Guide £70-90
LOT 31 YEEND KING - Limited Edition coloured print of nude female, framed and glazed Guide £40-60
LOT 32 An antique engraving entitled A Hunting Piece at the hunting hall Houghton Guide £30-50
LOT 33 WALKER - an antique oil on canvas of waterfall scene Guide £30-40
LOT 34 Attributed to THEOPHILE ALEXANDRE STEINLEN (1859-1923) - a watercolour wash of father

and child - 23cm x 16cm Guide £100-150

LOT 35 A 19th century oil on canvas of naval ships in rough seas - 20cm x 30cm Guide £60-90
LOT 36 A pair of antique Chinese civil rank badges, framed and glazed - 19th century embroideries

- 52cm x 25cm Guide £50-80

LOT 37 An old Tri-Ang Gyro cycle, together with Codeg toy till and a Schuco Telesteering car 3000 Guide £40-60
LOT 38 A good quality .177 calibre air rifle with scope and carrying case, targets and pellets Guide £100-200
LOT 39 Two plant stands together with an Ercol rocking chair Guide £20-40
LOT 40 A 19th century games table with single drawer Guide £80-120



LOT 41 A Waterford crystal decanter together with a pair of seahorse candlesticks - with boxes -
30cm high Guide £50-80

LOT 42 A mannequin dressed in circus showman clothing, together with one other female
mannequin dressed as pirate Guide £50-80

LOT 43 A satsuma style tea set with mountain and exotic tree design Guide £20-30
LOT 44 A selection of hand made cigars, various makes Guide £120-200
LOT 45 A Steiff tiger - 35cm long, together with two smaller cubs Guide £50-80
LOT 46 A Steiff collectors bear, 1926 - with certificate - 36cm long, together with one other smaller

Steiff collectors bear Guide £50-80

LOT 47 A Steiff collectors bear with original box and certificate together with one other 'Dicky' with
box Guide £50-80

LOT 48 An antique box containing old half penny coins Guide £20-30
LOT 49 A selection of six miniature Steiff and other teddy bears Guide £30-50
LOT 50 An antique lowboy with three drawers to the front - 82cm wide Guide £50-80
LOT 51 Three boxed Lladro female figures Guide £40-60
LOT 52 An antique mahogany side table, together with an antique toy four poster bed Guide £40-60
LOT 53 A decorative antique gilt framed wall mirror Guide £50-80
LOT 54 A mahogany Georgian snap top table - 74cm diameter Guide £30-50
LOT 55 An Edwardian two handled tray top occasional table Guide £50-80
LOT 56 A Victorian work table, together with mahogany side table Guide £30-40
LOT 57 An antique triple dressing table mirror, together with a mahogany occasional table Guide £30-40
LOT 58 A vintage Resusci Anne head together with a  selection of mannequins and dress makers

dummies Guide £40-60

LOT 59 A curved back Edwardian settee with fluted legs Guide £50-80
LOT 60 HENRY HARRIS (1852-1926) - A pair of oil on canvas river scenes Guide £100-150
LOT 61 An antique mahogany standard lamp Guide £20-30
LOT 62 A pair of oriental bronze vase - 25cm high together with an oriental dragon style tea set Guide £50-80
LOT 63 An unusual life size pirate display, comprising of three pirates playing cards on table with

treasure chest to the front Guide £200-300

LOT 64 A large electronic mythical dragon - standing 210cm high Guide £100-200
LOT 65 An oak hall table with single drawer to the front Guide £30-40
LOT 66 An unusual antique circular large wooden bowl with shells Guide £20-40
LOT 67 An Edwardian music cabinet with inlaid decoration Guide £40-60
LOT 68 A heavy bronze style figure of boy carrying basket - 43cm high Guide £80-120
LOT 69 An antique coal scuttle with heart design Guide £20-30
LOT 70 An antique pastel portrait of female in decorative gilt frame - 95cm x 82cm Guide £50-80
LOT 71 An antique corner wash stand with single drawer Guide £20-30
LOT 72 An antique pine two drawer side table - 106cm Guide £70-90
LOT 73 A selection of eleven F. Warne & Co. Beatrix Potter figures (various back stamps) Guide £40-60
LOT 74 An antique stool together with modern towel rail Guide £20-30
LOT 75 A selection of antique engravings (various scenes) Guide £30-50
LOT 76 PETER LEATH - oil on canvas of HMS Victory under sail, with original hand written letter by

the artist, in decorative gilt frame - the canvas measuring 40cm x 50cm Guide £150-250

LOT 77 PETER LEATH - oil on board 'A Fine Bright Morning'- showing 18th Dutch merchant ship, in
gilt frame with letter by the artist to the reverse - 29cm x 39cm Guide £100-200

LOT 78 PETER LEATH - oil on canvas of The Battle of Flamborough Head 1779, with original letter
from the artist to the reverse, in gilt frame - 30cm x 40cm Guide £100-200

LOT 79 PETER LEATH - oil on canvas of The Mary Rose leaving Portsmouth Harbour with original
letter by the artist to the reverse, in gilt frame - 30cm x 40cm Guide £100-200



LOT 80 ANNE DAVIDSON MUIR (Scottish 1875-1951) - still life oil on canvas of roses Guide £150-200
LOT 81 A mahogany half round sideboard with single drawer and cupboards Guide £30-40
LOT 82 A pair of decorative relief work table lamps Guide £50-80
LOT 83 A selection of Staffordshire dog ornaments Guide £30-40
LOT 84 A Victorian hand painted Royal Worcester dessert service Guide £30-50
LOT 85 A pair of antique Meissen hand painted cabinet plates with bird design - 23cm diameter Guide £30-50
LOT 86 A Dresden lidded tankard with mark to base - 16cm high, together with a Dresden ceramic

trinket box and cover Guide £80-120

LOT 87 Lieutenant General C. Grey - 'Biography of his Royal Highness The Prince Consort' - A First
Edition published by Smith, Elder & Co. 1866 - with hand written inscription in ink from
Queen Victoria to Miss Murray Macgregor, in reflection of her visit to Balmoral in October
1867 - signed and dated by The Queen, October 4th 1867

Guide £200-300

LOT 88 A selection of Isle of Wight and other studio glassware Guide £60-90
LOT 89 A Royal Crown Derby Lyme Bay dolphin, together with Lyme Bay baby dolphin and

certificate Guide £40-60

LOT 90 A selection of Poole Pottery dolphins etc. Guide £20-40
LOT 91 A selection of F. Warne & Co. Beatrix Potter figures and others Guide £40-60
LOT 92 A very large Isle of Wight glass bulbous vase - 27cm high Guide £100-200
LOT 93 A boxed Lalique cat with certificate Guide £60-90
LOT 94 A boxed Lalique cat - 13cm high Guide £100-150
LOT 95 A selection of F. Warne & Co. Beatrix Potter figures Guide £30-50
LOT 96 A Chinese bronze censor with character mark to base - 17cm diameter Guide £100-150
LOT 97 A selection of seventeen wine glasses by Isle of Wight glass - the tallest 15.5cm high

(various designs) Guide £200-250

LOT 98 A selection of twelve glasses by Isle of Wight glass - the tallest 13cm high (various designs) Guide £150-200
LOT 99 A 32cm diameter silver salver with Sheffield hallmark Guide £800-1,200
LOT 100 Three Royal Crown Derby paperweights including badger Guide £40-60
LOT 101 A Japanese Zusmi with soft metal buddha within - 18cm high Guide £40-60
LOT 102 Three antique USA push daggers Guide £40-60
LOT 103 An antique Japanese Aikuchi dagger - 35cm long Guide £50-80
LOT 104 Three Isle of Wight studio glass vases Guide £60-90
LOT 105 Two Chinese Republican period bowls - the largest 16cm diameter Guide £50-80
LOT 106 Two old snuff bottles, together with Netsuke Guide £50-80
LOT 107 A selection of collectable coinage including 1953 coin set, together with jewellery Guide £60-90
LOT 108 An old Japanese inro with Ojime and Netsuke Guide £80-120
LOT 109 One old stag horn Sashi Netsuke, together with two other Netsuke Guide £50-80
LOT 110 Various collectable lighters, spectacles Guide £40-60
LOT 111 A selection of Isle of Wight and other glass paperweights etc. Guide £60-90
LOT 112 A selection of collectable coinage Guide £40-60
LOT 113 A selection of Isle of Wight scent bottles Guide £60-90
LOT 114 An Isle of Wight iridescent glass vase, together with four others Guide £60-90
LOT 115 A large Lalique glass cat ornament with box - 22cm high Guide £100-200
LOT 116 A Victorian three tier whatnot Guide £30-40
LOT 117 A selection of collectable antique ceramic ware including miniature Dresden vases, cups

and saucers (contained on three shelves) Guide £40-60

LOT 118 WILLIAM RUSSELL FLINT - original watercolour of woodland scene - 26cm x 36cm, signed
lower right Guide £100-200

LOT 119 WILLIAM RUSSELL FLINT - original watercolour of forest scene - 26cm x 36cm, signed lower
left Guide £100-200



LOT 120 An Edwardian light wood chest of four long drawers bearing brass drop handles Guide £50-80
LOT 121 A pair of large Staffordshire dog ornaments, together with one other pair Guide £30-40
LOT 122 A pair of Moorcroft Pottery vases with tube lined decoration - 13.5cm high Guide £50-80
LOT 123 DONALD GREIG - oil on board of the Portlemouth Shore, together with a watercolour of

Bembridge Harbour Guide £50-80

LOT 124 An antique mahogany two drawer galleried side table Guide £50-80
LOT 125 A Poole Pottery Ocean Manhattan vase - 38cm high Guide £50-80
LOT 126 Four pieces of Hospodka glass and one other Guide £50-80
LOT 127 A 42cm diameter antique charger with exotic bird design Guide £20-30
LOT 128 An insect montage in glazed display case - 15cm x 20cm Guide £30-40
LOT 129 An antique dressing table set together with cabinet plates Guide £30-40
LOT 130 BIRKET FOSTER - original watercolour of coastal cottage scene, monogrammed lower right -

29cm x 39cm Guide £100-200

LOT 131 BIRKET FOSTER - original watercolour of country family scene, monogrammed lower left -
29cm x 40cm Guide £100-150

LOT 132 A selection of antique engravings, plates Guide £30-40
LOT 133 An Edwardian display cabinet with serpentine fronted cupboard below Guide £50-80
LOT 134 An antique hand painted two handled vase - 21cm high, together with a pair of antique

dancing figures Guide £50-80

LOT 135 A silver card case, military compass etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 136 A selection of F. Warne & Co. Beatrix Potter figures (various back stamps) Guide £30-50
LOT 137 Silver teaspoons, stamps etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 138 Oil on canvas of farmyard scene (for restoration), together with various antique prints Guide £40-60
LOT 139 An Edwardian display cabinet - width 140cm Guide £40-60
LOT 140 A Victorian toast rack, postcard album etc. (contents of upper shelf) Guide £50-80
LOT 141 A pair of Doulton vases, tobacco jar etc. Guide £30-40
LOT 142 Two antique cabinet plates, Royal Crown Derby and one other Guide £30-50
LOT 143 A white metal Middle Eastern plate - 24cm diameter, together with a four piece silver plated

tea set etc. (contents of lower shelf) Guide £60-90

LOT 144 A Victorian mahogany chest of two short and three long graduated drawers Guide £40-60
LOT 145 An antique tea caddy, together with metal inlaid jewellery box Guide £30-40
LOT 146 WILLIAM WYLLIE - an antique etching of boats in rough seas off Lighthouse - 16cm x 37cm Guide £50-80
LOT 147 A mahogany display cabinet Guide £40-60
LOT 148 Five pieces of antique Staffordshire flat-back pottery Guide £30-40
LOT 149 A 1906 gold half sovereign coin in 9ct mount Guide £300-500
LOT 150 A 9ct wedding band Guide £70-100
LOT 151 An 18ct ruby and diamond ring Guide £100-150
LOT 152 A gold signet ring Guide £80-120
LOT 153 A 9ct gold signet ring Guide £100-150
LOT 154 An 18ct wedding band Guide £120-180
LOT 155 A 1909 gold half sovereign coin Guide £300-400
LOT 156 A 9ct gold wedding band together with cross-over ring Guide £70-100
LOT 157 A diamond dress ring in 18ct setting Guide £100-150
LOT 158 Two 9ct gold wedding bands Guide £120-180
LOT 159 A 9ct gold bracelet with heart clasp Guide £80-120
LOT 160 A 9ct gold dress ring Guide £60-100
LOT 161 A red gemstone Guide £20-30
LOT 162 Four dress rings Guide £50-80



LOT 163 A gold necklace and others Guide £50-80
LOT 164 A heavy 9ct gold gents ID bracelet Guide £1,000-1,500
LOT 165 A 1912 gold sovereign coin with mount and 9ct chain Guide £500-800
LOT 166 A silver ingot on chain Guide £50-80
LOT 167 A three stone diamond ring in 18ct setting Guide £200-300
LOT 168 Various silver jewellery Guide £60-90
LOT 169 Two gold necklaces with glass pendants set with diamonds Guide £40-60
LOT 170 An Omega stopwatch in original case Guide £50-80
LOT 171 A sapphire and pearl pendant on chain, together with one other Guide £70-100
LOT 172 An Art Deco style white gold emerald and diamond Guide £300-400
LOT 173 The matching pair of white gold, emerald and diamond earrings Guide £400-600
LOT 174 A 1930's ladies vintage gold Omega dress watch and strap, marked 375 Guide £400-600
LOT 175 An S. Mordan antique silver cylindrical scent bottle Guide £50-80
LOT 176 A Rolex military pocket watch, the reverse stamped with arrow-B11942 Guide £200-300
LOT 177 A diamond pendant and chain Guide £50-80
LOT 178 A heart pendant with diamond mount and chain Guide £50-80
LOT 179 An antique gold peridot and pearl pendant on chain Guide £40-60
LOT 180 A gents antique silver pair cased pocket watch Guide £50-80
LOT 181 A silver and blue enamel bracelet Guide £50-80
LOT 182 A decorative Rococo style metal framed wall mirror Guide £50-80
LOT 183 A lady's thirteen stone rose cut diamond bangle in gold setting - the central stone approx.

0.4 carat Guide £1,000-1,500

LOT 184 A diamond and sapphire ring in gold setting Guide £300-500
LOT 185 An 18ct diamond solitaire ring - the diamond approx. 0.25 carat Guide £500-800
LOT 186 A white gold (18k) diamond dress ring, having four central diamonds and five diamonds to

each shoulder Guide £500-800

LOT 187 An 18ct gold diamond dress ring having four central diamonds flanked by four diamonds on
each shoulder Guide £500-800

LOT 188 A 585 marked white gold diamond dress ring in raised square setting Guide £400-600
LOT 189 An 18ct white gold designer ring with swirl design Guide £400-600
LOT 190 A 9ct white gold diamond designer ring - approx. 2 carat total Guide £500-800
LOT 191 A 9ct multi diamond designer ring Guide £300-500
LOT 192 Three silver topped jars, together with two bottles Guide £40-60
LOT 193 A sterling silver pin dish, Indian walking cane top etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 194 A silver three piece condiment set Guide £40-60
LOT 195 A silver sugar caster, Chester 1924 Guide £70-100
LOT 196 Two silver pepperettes, a pair of silver plated salts and pepperettes Guide £40-60
LOT 197 A pair of silver toddy ladles, Edinburgh 1825 Guide £40-60
LOT 198 A heavy Victorian basting spoon, Exeter 1843 Guide £70-100
LOT 199 A silver whisky top, complete with the matching silver label, Birmingham 1927 Guide £30-50
LOT 200 A Victorian ornate silver chatelaine, Birmingham 1888 having vesta and cheroot holder Guide £60-90
LOT 201 Two silver sugar nips and a white metal seal Guide £40-60
LOT 202 Four silver vesta cases Guide £60-90
LOT 203 A Georgian silver caster, London 1804 Guide £60-90
LOT 204 A silver cream boat and a small silver quaich Guide £70-90
LOT 205 A heavy silver and wooden wine coaster, Sheffield 1926 Guide £60-90
LOT 206 A Victorian silver and glass spirit flask Guide £70-100
LOT 207 A pair of silver candlesticks, Sheffield 1909 Guide £70-100



LOT 208 A Victorian silver sifter ladle and a Dutch silver sifter ladle Guide £50-80
LOT 209 An 'Aide - De - Memoire' with pencil, pendant, spoons etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 210 A Victorian twelve place set of silver dessert knives and forks with mother of pearl handles

by Elkington, 1898 - in original wooden case Guide £320-380

LOT 211 A silver punch ladle with wooden handle Guide £30-40
LOT 212 A cased set of six All Assays teaspoons Guide £50-80
LOT 213 A pair of silver vases, together with a pair of candlesticks Guide £60-90
LOT 214 An F. Warne & Co. Beatrix Potter figure etc. Guide £30-40
LOT 215 A carved buddha figure, together with a large circular carved dish Guide £30-40
LOT 216 A heavy silver two handled trophy bowl with London hallmark Guide £1,000-1,500
LOT 217 An Indian silver cigarette case Guide £70-100
LOT 218 A Flesh Pots Elvis Presley ceramic ornament Guide £40-60
LOT 219 A Janet Leach (1918-1997) for Leach Pottery jug with impress mark to base of handle -

25cm high Guide £200-300

LOT 220 A selection of silver items Guide £80-120
LOT 221 A Lalique of France frosted glass bowl - 9cm diameter Guide £30-50
LOT 222 A selection of silver items including trophies Guide £60-90
LOT 223 A 10.5 inch high Lalique frosted glass star vase Guide £40-60
LOT 224 Silver napkin rings etc. Guide £60-90
LOT 225 A selection of collectable coinage and medals Guide £40-60
LOT 226 Three pieces of Isle of Wight glass in original cases Guide £80-120
LOT 227 Silver teaspoons, napkin ring etc. Guide £50-80
LOT 228 A selection of Isle of Wight glassware including scent bottle and stopper (some with

packaging) Guide £50-80

LOT 229 Two Isle of Wight glass globular vases - 14cm diameter Guide £60-90
LOT 230 A selection of seven Isle of Wight glass scent bottles (some with boxes) Guide £70-100
LOT 231 A selection of Isle of Wight glass paperweights - all with boxes Guide £60-100
LOT 232 An Arts & Crafts continental antique display cabinet with tapered column metal mounted

supports, having unusual hammered silver clock to the top - width 104cm, height 270cm Guide £500-800

LOT 233 A small ceramic tureen and cover with floral design Guide £30-40
LOT 234 Various collectable glassware - Uranium and other Guide £30-50
LOT 235 A 20th century Capodimonte polychrome porcelain floor lamp with fountain in three parts,

signed 'Lorenzon, Italy' Guide £200-300

LOT 236 An inlaid gents washstand with folding lid and fitted interior having retracting mirror Guide £150-250
LOT 237 A resin horse racing ornament Guide £40-60
LOT 238 A large two handled copper pot, together with a luggage rack Guide £30-50
LOT 239 A French 19th century secretaire cabinet on reeded support - width 105cm Guide £100-150
LOT 240 A 16cm high bronze style deity ornament Guide £30-50
LOT 241 A Royal Crown Derby bird paperweight etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 242 An Edwardian breakfront display cabinet - width 166cm Guide £70-90
LOT 243 A decorative Noritake tea set, together with one other Guide £20-40
LOT 244 A vintage lady's beadwork handbag, simulated tortoisehell bangle etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 245 Various collectable penknives, keys etc. Guide £20-40
LOT 246 A First Lieutenant's Dental Corps uniform Guide £30-40
LOT 247 A Hitler Youth belt and buckle together with a Boy's Brigade ditto Guide £70-100
LOT 248 A Georgian toilet mirror with three drawers to the front Guide £40-60
LOT 249 A 19th century Isle of Wight sand picture by Edwin Dore depicting St Catherine's Church -

10cm x 15cm Guide £80-120



LOT 250 A 19th century Isle of Wight sand picture by Edwin Dore depicting Norris Castle, dated 1836
- 10cm x 12cm Guide £80-120

LOT 251 A 19th century sampler by Mary Tredinick Martin, 1828 - 40cm x 32cm Guide £40-60
LOT 252 A 19th century mahogany chiffonier Guide £40-60
LOT 253 A decorative Victorian oil lamp and one other Guide £70-100
LOT 254 A Lalique sparrow together with selection of Swarovski crystal etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 255 A 19cm long carved wooden Chinese figure Guide £20-30
LOT 256 A 19th century oil on canvas of castle ruin and river scene Guide £30-40
LOT 257 GEORGE TYER (1897) - oil painting of Lugger leaving Deal Guide £30-40
LOT 258 A 19th century Isle of Wight sand picture by Neat of Newport depicting Whippingham

Church - 8cm x 10cm Guide £60-90

LOT 259 Two Isle of Wight sand pictures of Shanklin Chine and one other Guide £30-50
LOT 260 ALEXANDER IVANOV - Limited Edition lithograph 'Peter Pan' Guide £20-30
LOT 261 A continental ceramic figural group dancing around tree Guide £50-80
LOT 262 A Royal Doulton figurine 'Butterfly' HN719, together with others Guide £40-60
LOT 263 A selection of ladies vintage evening bags Guide £30-50
LOT 264 A Victorian mantel clock Guide £30-40
LOT 265 ENGLEFIELD - oil of country scene Guide £20-30
LOT 266 DON BLIZZARD - oil painting of Barrel Rock, together with one other coastal scene Guide £20-30
LOT 267 A French gilt mantel clock on wooden stand - 42cm high overall Guide £50-80
LOT 268 A selection of Mdina and other glassware Guide £60-90
LOT 269 ERIC GILL -  'Petra', together with one other Guide £50-80
LOT 270 A sharkskin trinket box Guide £30-40
LOT 271 A Victorian oil lamp together with one other and a glass lustre Guide £60-90
LOT 272 An Arts & Crafts style mirrored back sideboard Guide £50-80
LOT 273 A brass cased carriage clock together with a death plaque Guide £40-60
LOT 274 A decorative card case together with other boxes Guide £30-50
LOT 275 A 19th century mahogany two sectioned campaign chest - the upper drawer stamped V & H

Evans, having brass sunken handles - width 111cm, height 123cm Guide £500-700

LOT 276 A Benetfink silversmiths five drawer canteen of silver plated cutlery, having mother of pearl
fish knives and forks etc. Guide £200-300

LOT 277 An antique brass and leather bound telescope by Steward of London Guide £20-30
LOT 278 A Grand Review of the Reserve Squadron at Spithead, 1878 Guide £30-40
LOT 279 A coloured lithograph of Princess Louise and Marquess of Lorne wedding, together with a

Henry Moore lithograph Guide £30-40

LOT 280 CHARLES POLANSKI - 19th century watercolour of beach scene Guide £30-40
LOT 281 An antique dressing table with mirror over Guide £20-30
LOT 282 An old domino set, rugby ball, cigarette case etc. Guide £30-40
LOT 283 A small bronze two handled incense burner etc. Guide £30-40
LOT 284 A Victorian mahogany drop leaf table on shaped support Guide £20-30
LOT 285 A set of fruit knives and forks with mother of pearl handles together with two handled

serving tray etc. Guide £30-40

LOT 286 A Royal Crown Derby Imari style tea set Guide £30-40
LOT 287 HARRY WANLESS - watercolour of Scarborough, together with one other oil painting Guide £20-30
LOT 288 An antique pine chest of two short and two long drawers Guide £50-80
LOT 289 A vintage Yves Saint Laurent Opium Parfum point-of-sale refill cabinet, 8 empty Opium

fragrance bottles and a YSL advertising sign Guide £80-150

LOT 290 An antique chest of two short and two long drawers Guide £30-40



LOT 291 A large quantity of Staffordshire dog ornaments Guide £50-80
LOT 292 A Victorian walnut workbox on shaped support Guide £60-90
LOT 293 A Hans J Wenger for Getama 'Butterfly' chair - model GE460 Guide £300-400
LOT 294 A Victorian pine linen press with slides to the top over two short and two long drawers Guide £150-250
LOT 295 A Georgian mahogany chest on chest with dentil cornice - width 110cm, height 180cm Guide £150-250
LOT 296 A Victorian chaise longue with shaped back and armrest Guide £100-200
LOT 297 A period panelled coffer Guide £70-100
LOT 298 A set of six 19th century walnut balloon back chairs Guide £100-200
LOT 299 A Bayliss & Booth 'Tetrad' button back Chesterfield settee upholstered in emerald green

velvet fabric Guide £200-300

LOT 300 An antique flint lock rifle - 135cm long Guide £50-80
LOT 301 A Fender six string electric guitar - Telecaster serial No. MN6148606 - with hard case Guide £200-300
LOT 302 An antique Anglo-Indian Burmese carved armchair Guide £300-500
LOT 303 EDWIN PENNY - an original watercolour entitled 'Swallow Feeding Young' having labels to

the reverse - 50cm x 36cm, signed lower left Guide £500-700

LOT 304 EDWIN PENNY - pair of coloured bird prints, framed and glazed Guide £50-80
LOT 305 An album of collectable stamps in two albums Guide £20-30
LOT 306 A selection of costume jewellery Guide £20-30
LOT 307 Two tins of costume jewellery including Jaeger Guide £50-80
LOT 308 A box of collectable coins and bank notes Guide £50-80
LOT 309 Silver photo frames (various) Guide £40-60
LOT 310 Collectable coins, including London 2012 Olympic 50 pence etc. Guide £20-30
LOT 311 A suite of Art Deco amber Bakelite desk tidy accessories, some marked Carvacraft Guide £300-500
LOT 312 Various collectable coinage Guide £20-30
LOT 313 An old pocket pistol, together with revolver Guide £40-60
LOT 314 An album containing collectable stamps, Queen Victoria - Queen Elizabeth II Guide £80-100
LOT 315 An album containing GB stamp booklets - collection of 56, 1st and 2nd class (face value

£730) Guide £300-400

LOT 316 An album containing collectable Mint stamps and miniature set sheets relating to Cyprus Guide £60-80
LOT 317 Stamp albums and Stanley Gibbons catalogues Guide £30-50
LOT 318 An album of collectable postcards relating to Sandown together with one other Guide £30-40
LOT 319 A selection of collectable stamps, including Lord of The Rings and other Guide £40-60
LOT 320 Two albums containing collectable cigarette cards, Players and other Guide £30-50
LOT 321 An album of collectable cigarette cards, famous football players, together with one other

album Guide £40-60

LOT 322 A gents Omega Seamaster chronometer wrist watch with original box and paperwork Guide £600-800
LOT 323 A gold dress ring, together with a 9ct white gold solitaire ring and gents 9ct gold sovereign

wrist watch Guide £150-250

LOT 324 A gents stainless steel Rolex Oyster date wrist watch with date aperture, original box and
book Guide £1,400-1,800

LOT 325 A gents Omega wrist watch with day and date aperture and original box Guide £100-200
LOT 326 Church treen including pillar candle stands and altar crosses, together with an antique

Victorian circular wall clock Guide £30-40

LOT 327 Two hymn boards, together with assorted religious scene cross stitch tapestries Guide £30-40
LOT 328 Church metalware including brass altar cross, plated silver goblets, Communion tray and

cast iron bookstand Guide £30-40

LOT 329 A pair of pierced back church chairs with cross stitch tapestry cushions and matching
prayer kneelers Guide £30-50

LOT 330 An oak church armchair with cross stitch tapestry 'Crown of Thorns' cushion Guide £20-40



LOT 331 Two oak church lecterns of varying design Guide £30-50
LOT 332 A church Communion table Guide £20-40
LOT 333 A church pulpit - FIXED in situ at Shanklin Methodist Church (the purchaser to dismantle) Guide £80-150
LOT 334 A 90cm wide grey-metal office cupboard with three internal shelves - in situ at Shanklin

Methodist Church (Key held at HRD Auction Rooms) Guide £20-40

LOT 335 A 90cm wide grey-metal office cupboard with three internal shelves - in situ at Shanklin
Methodist Church (Key held at HRD Auction Rooms) Guide £20-40

LOT 336 A 210cm long church pew - in situ at Shanklin Methodist Church Guide £30-50
LOT 337 A 210cm long church pew - in situ at Shanklin Methodist Church Guide £30-50
LOT 338 A 210cm long church pew - in situ at Shanklin Methodist Church Guide £30-50
LOT 339 A 210cm long church pew - in situ at Shanklin Methodist Church - with full length blue

velveteen seat cushion held at HRD Auction Rooms Guide £40-60

LOT 340 A 210cm long church pew - in situ at Shanklin Methodist Church - with full length blue
velveteen seat cushion held at HRD Auction Rooms Guide £40-60

LOT 341 A 210cm long church pew Guide £30-50
LOT 342 A 210cm long church pew - in situ at Shanklin Methodist Church Guide £30-50
LOT 343 A 210cm long church pew - in situ at Shanklin Methodist Church Guide £30-50
LOT 344 A 367cm long church pew - in situ at Shanklin Methodist Church Guide £50-80
LOT 345 A 367cm long church pew - in situ at Shanklin Methodist Church Guide £50-80
LOT 346 A 367cm long church pew Guide £50-80
LOT 347 A 367cm long church pew - in situ at Shanklin Methodist Church Guide £50-80
LOT 348 A 367cm long church pew - in situ at Shanklin Methodist Church Guide £50-80
LOT 349 A 367cm long church pew - in situ at Shanklin Methodist Church Guide £50-80
LOT 350 A 367cm long church pew - in situ at Shanklin Methodist Church Guide £50-80
LOT 351 A 367cm long church pew - in situ at Shanklin Methodist Church Guide £50-80
LOT 352 A Victorian John Tann of London Reliance cast iron safe (W46 x D49cm x H61cm) - in situ at

Shanklin Methodist Church (Key held at HRD Auction Rooms) Guide £50-100

LOT 353 A vintage Brexton picnic set, together with Mickey Mouse Thermos carrier, small selection
of Homemaker serving ware and two boxes of Unity cutlery Guide £40-80

LOT 354 A vinyl record collection, including Pink Floyd - Dark Side of The Moon 40th Anniversary
Edition Guide £20-40

LOT 355 Country Artists animal ornaments, etc. Guide £20-30
LOT 356 Eleven bottles of red wine, together with Dow's Midnight Port Guide £30-50
LOT 357 Twelve bottles of red wine, together with Elysium dessert wine Guide £30-50
LOT 358 A Fonseca Guimaraens Vintage Port 1987, together with three other vintage ports Guide £25-40
LOT 359 Blandy's 5 Year Old Sercial Madeira, together with two bottles of port Guide £20-40
LOT 360 A vintage wooden 'Jeeves The Butler' figure - 87cm high Guide £20-30
LOT 361 An antique pine wall cupboard with stained glass door - 69cm long, together with one other

pine wall cabinet Guide £25-50

LOT 362 A stained glass chiffonier - width approx. 127cm Guide £30-50
LOT 363 A pair of boy and girl bisque ceramic ornaments, together with others Guide £25-40
LOT 364 A Victorian photo album with some loose Guide £20-40
LOT 365 A mid century picture word art educational classroom wall chart - 'A Fire Station' -

published by E. J. Arnold & Son, 1964 - framed and glazed Guide £50-80

LOT 366 A Mappin & Webb fruit bowl with a silver plated 'wave' trim Guide £20-30
LOT 367 A Metamec Starburst Wall Clock, together with fairground style hand painted 'Toilets' sign Guide £30-40
LOT 368 An oak bureau, together with reproduction Davenport Guide £20-40
LOT 369 A Samsung - Model UE43DU7100K - 43 inch screen TV - complete with power cable and

remote Guide £30-60



LOT 370 A framed 2008 Jimi Hendrix 3D hologram poster, together with two Beatles posters and two
reproduction Isle of Wight Festival posters Guide £30-50

LOT 371 A mahogany framed overmantel mirror Guide £70-100
LOT 372 A suite of Stag bedroom furniture - comprising a multi chest of drawers and two bedside

cabinets Guide £20-40

LOT 373 A Caithness of Scotland glass vase, chainmail purse, beaded fabrics, etc. Guide £20-30
LOT 374 A clock on stand Guide £20-30
LOT 375 A Wedgwood 'Cornucopia' pattern dinner and tea service Guide £40-60
LOT 376 A collection of copper metalware, including Johnnie Walker drinks tray and ashtray Guide £50-80
LOT 377 A pine pedestal desk with inset green leather top - width 133cm Guide £40-60
LOT 378 A mahogany plantstand Guide £30-60
LOT 379 A contemporary abstract oil on canvas - 'Have a Cigar' - signed bottom right JONAS Guide £20-40
LOT 380 A pine kitchen cupboard with glazed upper half - width 103cm Guide £20-40
LOT 381 A small selection of Belleek tea ware, together with other vintage cups and saucers and a

cut glass decanter with sterling silver collar - on two shelves Guide £30-50

LOT 382 Collectable Isle of Wight Glass and Chessell Pottery ceramics, etc. Guide £40-80
LOT 383 A vintage 1970's Sweet April doll, a Tressy Hair Doll and one other Guide £40-60
LOT 384 A large abstract oil on canvas 'Un Attimo Sanguisce', together with a smaller abstract oil on

canvas Guide £20-40

LOT 385 A pair of Julie Arkell papier mache decoupage chargers Guide £20-40
LOT 386 A hardwood drinks cabinet Guide £30-40
LOT 387 An LG 42 inch TV - complete with power cable and remote Guide £25-50
LOT 388 A quantity of inkwells Guide £20-40
LOT 389 Four Wade NatWest Piggy Banks Guide £20-40
LOT 390 A painted Ercol sideboard - width 150cm Guide £40-60
LOT 391 A pine bookcase - width 111cm Guide £20-40
LOT 392 Eleven Lilliput Lane cottage models - with boxes Guide £20-40
LOT 393 Eleven Lilliput Lane cottage models - with boxes Guide £20-40
LOT 394 WWII gas masks, military badges, medals and helmet Guide £40-80
LOT 395 A Mickey Mouse alarm clock, Olive of Popeye doll, Nelson's hat mantel clock, etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 396 Four model tall ships including Discovery, Mayflower and HMS Victory Guide £30-60
LOT 397 A collection of Wisden 'Cricketers' Almanacks' Guide £20-30
LOT 398 A pair of star silhouette cut out cylinder pad lamps Guide £10-20
LOT 399 Isle of Wight antique engravings of West and South Wight, including Blackgang Chine Guide £25-40
LOT 400 Isle of Wight antique engravings of Shanklin and surrounding area Guide £30-60
LOT 401 Isle of Wight antique engravings, including Newchurch, Carisbrooke and Newport, together

with framed maps Guide £25-40

LOT 402 Isle of Wight antique engravings of Brading, Yaverland and surrounding area Guide £30-60
LOT 403 Postcards, photocards, cigarette cards and stamps, etc. Guide £30-60
LOT 404 Assorted pictures, including Isle of Wight photographs Guide £30-50
LOT 405 Vinyl records, single records and shellac records - on two shelves Guide £30-60
LOT 406 A gilt wall mirror, together with an oval framed tapestry, etc. Guide £20-40
LOT 407 A Pelham 'Poodle' Puppet, vintage circa 1960's tin toy Teddy, a large growling Panda,

vintage Teddy Bear, etc. Guide £30-50

LOT 408 Hornby Dublo and Tri-ang 00 gauge Train Sets, Scalextric, radio controlled Datsun, etc. - on
two shelves Guide £30-40

LOT 409 Collectable glass and ceramics, including a quantity of blue and white ware - on two
shelves Guide £30-50

LOT 410 Twelve Gisela Graham of London clear glass moulded candleholders Guide £30-40



LOT 411 A selection of Portmeirion serving ware, including 'Summer Strawberries', 'Botanic Garden'
and 'Botanic Hummingbird' - on two shelves Guide £30-60

LOT 412 Vintage Meccano Guide £20-30
LOT 413 A stoneware Ginger Beer flagon and bottles, together with tyg flagon, etc. Guide £30-60
LOT 414 Twelve Lilliput Lane cottage models - with boxes Guide £30-50
LOT 415 Portmeirion 'Holly and The Ivy' pattern serving ware and ornaments - on two shelves Guide £30-60
LOT 416 Retro electronic toys, including interactive talking E.T. the Extra-Terrestrial, Furbys,

Tamagotchis and Scooter 2000 Robot Guide £50-80

LOT 417 Vintage Olympic memorabilia, including Lake Placid 1980, Los Angeles 1984 and Vancouver
2010 Guide £30-40

LOT 418 A selection of vintage boardgames, including The Great Museum Caper Guide £30-60
LOT 419 A Coalport reproduction Caughley Mask Head Jug and smaller ditto, Imari ware plates and

bowls, vintage onyx 'horse head' bookends, etc. Guide £30-50

LOT 420 A vintage Homepride Baking Set, Fisher-Price Little People Play Family House and Hospital,
vintage dolls, etc. - on two shelves Guide £30-60

LOT 421 A Cles Des Ducs Armagnac, beer and other miniatures together with four glass decanters Guide £20-40
LOT 422 A selection of vintage 1960s dolls - with original boxes - including Ideal 'Giggles', Rosebud

'Baby First Step', Palitoy 'Sheena' and Palitoy 'An Invitation To Tracy's Tea Party' Guide £30-60

LOT 423 A quantity of Motto ware, silver plated teapot, sugar bowl and creamer, model boat in
lightbulb and bronze crab Guide £30-40

LOT 424 Vintage 90s 00s Barbie, Cindy or similar dolls and accessories - on two shelves Guide £50-100
LOT 425 Two trays of ephemera, including magazine adverts Guide £25-40
LOT 426 Vintage cameras and binoculars Guide £20-30
LOT 427 A quantity of vintage board games, including Palitoy New Faces Game and Denys Fisher

Miss World Game, together with Watch with Mother Give A Show Projector - on two shelves Guide £40-80

LOT 428 A selection of vintage games, including Diplomacy, Movie Maker, Monopoly and Cluedo,
together with vintage toys - on three shelves Guide £30-60

LOT 429 A selection of vintage 1960s dolls - with original boxes - including Mattel 'Tip-Tap', Mattel
'Swingy' and Palitoy 'Tippy Tumbles' Guide £30-60

LOT 430 Assorted collectible trading card games in album and in boxes, including Blood Wars, The
Dreamlands, Net Runner and Magic The Gathering Guide £30-60

LOT 431 A collection of vintage VHS videotapes - mostly Disney - on two shelves Guide £20-30
LOT 432 Vintage 90s 00s K'NEX amusement park thrill ride sets including Ripping Rocket

Rollercoaster, 3 Feet Tall Ferris Wheel and Vertical Vengeance Coaster Guide £40-80

LOT 433 Vintage puzzles, including Scooby-Doo, Rupert Bear, Enid Blyton's Famous Five and Smurfs,
together with four Matchbox model kits - on three shelves Guide £30-60

LOT 434 Three The Shoemaker's Dream Shoe Houses by Jon Herbert - with original boxes, together
with Wind In The Willows Toad Hall by Simon Wimblett Guide £30-50

LOT 435 A Commodore VIC20 Colour Computer Complete Starter Pack Guide £30-50
LOT 436 Whimsical faux bushes Guide £30-40
LOT 437 Three folding garden patio bistro side tables with square tempered glass tops and black

metal frames Guide £20-30

LOT 438 A contemporary tripod floor light, together with grey painted circular occasional table Guide £20-30
LOT 439 Vintage Meccano Army Trucks and Boat Tail Racing Cars Guide £20-40
LOT 440 Vintage Meccano partially constructed planes Guide £20-40
LOT 441 Vintage Meccano - on two shelves Guide £20-40
LOT 442 Vintage Meccano - across two shelves Guide £30-50
LOT 443 Vintage Meccano - trams, locomotive, Dalek, etc. Guide £25-40
LOT 444 A selection of vintage Meccano, together with Meccano model train related prints and

scrapbooks, etc. - on two shelves Guide £20-40



LOT 445 Vintage Meccano Guide £25-40
LOT 446 Vintage Meccano Guide £20-40
LOT 447 A quantity of 0 gauge railway track, signal flags and stations, etc. Guide £25-40
LOT 448 A pine rectangular table on turned supports - length 140cm Guide £20-40
LOT 449 Six slatted wooden crates Guide £20-40
LOT 450 Six slatted wooden crates Guide £20-40
LOT 451 Six slatted wooden crates Guide £20-40
LOT 452 Six slatted wooden crates Guide £20-40
LOT 453 Six slatted wooden crates Guide £20-40
LOT 454 A Rosedale Electric Chord Organ, together with vintage doll's pram, cot, bath and iron Guide £20-40
LOT 455 A brass fire fender, a hardwood oval dressing mirror, a brass inlaid folding Campaign table

and an oak mantel clock Guide £40-60

LOT 456 An oval coffee table with bevelled glass centre Guide £20-40
LOT 457 A selection of antique Isle of Wight engravings, together with a wall mirror and oriental

relief work of Peacocks, etc. Guide £30-50

LOT 458 A vintage Bush AC34 radio, together with Philips 342A Bakelite alarm clock radio - having
been converted into a table lamp Guide £25-40

LOT 459 A collection of vintage Ideal 3D table-top games Guide £40-80
LOT 460 A quantity of children's annuals, including Star Wars, Pokemon, Noddy, Power Rangers, Dr

Who and The Dandy, together with a collection of Enid Blyton and the Children's Press
books - in two compartments

Guide £25-50

LOT 461 A collection of apothecary bottles Guide £30-60
LOT 462 Lego Bionicle Tower of Toa - Model 8758 and Voporak - Model 10203, together with two

Mega Bloks Dragons Construction Sets Guide £40-80

LOT 463 A collection of Topps Match Attax trading cards - loose and in albums, together with Dr Who
cards and a quantity of 'The Magical World of Roald Dahl' magazines - on two shelves Guide £30-60

LOT 464 A tin of vintage marbles, together with Kencitas cigarette silks Guide £30-40
LOT 465 A collection of Beano and Dandy albums, together with a quantity of Raider, Airsoft and

Combat and Survival magazines Guide £20-30

LOT 466 Vintage magazines, including a run of 1980's The Beatles Book Monthly Guide £20-30
LOT 467 A selection of Isle of Wight books and ephemera, including Ward Lock Guide Guide £20-30
LOT 468 Four framed and glazed animal prints, together with antique animal study bookplates, etc. Guide £30-40
LOT 469 Sundry collectables, including vintage opera glasses, pocket watch, cuff links, lighters,

cigarette case, etc. Guide £20-30

LOT 470 A collection of Isle of Wight scene engravings, etc. Guide £30-60
LOT 471 Art related reference guides and books, including several on Van Gogh Guide £20-40
LOT 472 An 'As New' box of twelve Noma Super Vibrant LED's Guide £20-40
LOT 473 A scientific microscope, together with accessories in case and a sewing machine Guide £20-30
LOT 474 A Sun Sculpture U & U Stereoscope, together with a collection of slides featuring scenes of

The Boer War and Palestine Guide £20-40

LOT 475 A selection of collectable glass, including a Murano style 'purse' Guide £20-40
LOT 476 An 'As New' box of twelve Noma Super Vibrant LED's Guide £20-40
LOT 477 Four vintage Teddy Bears and a Dog Guide £30-50
LOT 478 A selection of trinket boxes and tins, including WWI Christmas 1914 tin Guide £30-40
LOT 479 'The World of Peter Rabbit' by Beatrix Potter, together with 'The Winnie-the-Pooh Collection' Guide £25-40
LOT 480 An 'As New' box of twelve Noma Super Vibrant LED's Guide £20-40
LOT 481 Three vintage radios, including Ekco and Decca models Guide £25-40
LOT 482 Four Royal Doulton 'Bramley Hedge' plates, depicting The Four Seasons, together with

Wedgwood 'Wind in The Willows' collector's plates, etc. Guide £30-50



LOT 483 Three wooden mantel clocks, including Smith's model Guide £20-30
LOT 484 Royal Albert bone china, including 'Old Country Roses' and 'Trillium' patterns - on two

shelves Guide £30-60

LOT 485 Four vintage radios, including Roberts, Decca and Sanyo models - on two shelves Guide £25-40
LOT 486 Varied selection of collector's plates - on two shelves Guide £30-50
LOT 487 An Art Deco longcase clock with glazed panelled door Guide £40-60
LOT 488 A Teleskop Service Telescope on tripod, together with Sky-Watcher and a bag

attachments/accessories Guide £30-50

LOT 489 1989 Flower Fairy spice jars, together with hanging wall rack Guide £30-50
LOT 490 An Edwardian mahogany pot cupboard - width 45cm Guide £20-40
LOT 491 A mahogany bedroom chest - comprising two short and two long drawers on reeded legs

and bearing swing mirror to back - width 127cm Guide £40-60

LOT 492 Assorted brass metalware, including oil lamps - some converted to electric Guide £40-60
LOT 493 Sundry collectables, including Royal Family commemorative mugs and plates, vintage

cameras, Codd Bottle, mantel clock, etc. Guide £30-50

LOT 494 Four Eccles Protector Lamps, together with pewter teaset and a selection of horse brasses,
etc. Guide £40-60

LOT 495 A contemporary computer desk with black metal legs - width 121cm Guide £20-30
LOT 496 Vintage sewing machines, typewriters, accordion and irons Guide £20-30
LOT 497 A quantity of Tri-ang and Hornby 00 gauge railway models, including 2-6-4 Tank

Locomotive Guide £30-60

LOT 498 Brass ornaments Guide £30-60
LOT 499 A light wood refectory table with carved flower to supports - length 153cm Guide £20-30
LOT 500 A very large Tudor style doll's house with furniture and dressing accessories - on hardwood

stand with carved frieze Guide £100-200

LOT 501 A child's school desk - width 47cm Guide £20-40
LOT 502 A Tiffany style table lamp in the shape of a Peacock Guide £30-60
LOT 503 A Tiffany style table lamp in the shape of a Rooster Guide £30-60
LOT 504 Two grey metal trunks Guide £30-50
LOT 505 Four half moon hall tables Guide £25-40
LOT 506 An oak pedestal desk with inset red leather panel - 138cm long Guide £70-100
LOT 507 An Arts & Crafts wrought iron floor standing oil lamp, together with one other oil lamp Guide £40-60
LOT 508 A quantity of loose paintings and prints Guide £20-40
LOT 509 Six vintage concert floor spotlights Guide £50-80
LOT 510 A pine farmhouse kitchen table with six chairs (four plus two) Guide £50-80
LOT 511 A bronzed plaster bust of Michelangelo's David, together with the casing of a ship's

compass Guide £25-40

LOT 512 A quantity of Culinary Concepts of London serving ware, including cheeseboard, together
with Virginia Casa fish shaped platter Guide £40-80

LOT 513 A church chapel pew - length 146cm Guide £50-80
LOT 514 A quantity of Lladro ornaments Guide £30-50
LOT 515 A lime wash effect pine dresser - width 244cm Guide £100-200
LOT 516 A selection of animal ornaments, including Coopercraft dogs, Beswick gentleman pig, tiger

and horses Guide £50-80

LOT 517 Sundry collectables, including glass and ceramics, a vintage AA car badge, pocket watch,
enamel pill dish, etc. Guide £30-60

LOT 518 Poole Pottery plates Guide £30-60
LOT 519 Eight Bell's Scotch Whisky ceramic bell decanters Guide £40-60
LOT 520 Fantasy lunchboxes and trading cards, including Conan The Barbarian Guide £20-40



LOT 521 An antique mirror in decorative gilt frame Guide £50-80
LOT 522 A cream painted bookcase on cupboard - width 89cm Guide £20-30
LOT 523 A pair of bisque ceramic figurines holding water jugs on their shoulders, together with

others Guide £30-50

LOT 524 Continental figurines, including bisque ceramic varieties, together with Mason's Ironstone
jug Guide £30-60

LOT 525 A silver photo frame, Poole Pottery plate, an album of cigarette cards - including Whitbread
Pubs, brass tea caddy, binoculars Guide £40-80

LOT 526 Collectable glass and ceramics, including Wedgwood Jasper ware and silver handled cut
glass ice bucket Guide £30-60

LOT 527 A light oak bookcase with five shelves - width 108cm Guide £40-60
LOT 528 A pair of Kodak developing tanks - D.80 and F.80 Guide £30-50
LOT 529 Johnson Bros. 'Pareek' pattern Art Deco style tea ware, together with Queen Elizabeth II

Coronation plate Guide £20-40

LOT 530 An old wooden First Aid box, together with modern mirrored bathroom cabinet and a
vintage coffee grinder Guide £20-40

LOT 531 Vintage jelly moulds, copperware, a dressing table mirror in the shape of a fan, brass door
fingerplate, etc. - on two shelves Guide £30-60

LOT 532 Three vintage radios, including Grundig, Roberts and Hacker models Guide £25-40
LOT 533 A circa 1950's Kitchen Queen type larder storage cabinet - width 110cm Guide £40-60
LOT 534 An American made early 20th century Hoosier cabinet with flour sifter and spice carousel -

width 104cm Guide £150-250

LOT 535 An early 20th century kitchen cabinet with enamelled top - width 91cm Guide £80-120
LOT 536 Sylvac and similar ceramics Guide £30-50
LOT 537 Dunn Bennett of The Royal Doulton Group 'The Playboy Club' dinner plates and side plates Guide £30-40
LOT 538 'Royal Naval Review' - August 3rd 1889 - framed and glazed, together with other military

and naval interest pictures Guide £20-40

LOT 539 A pair of brushed brass table lamps with frosted glass shades, GWR lanterns, doorknobs
and assorted metal brackets Guide £40-60

LOT 540 Three vintage radios - Philips, Bush and Regentone models Guide £30-60
LOT 541 A Viners Sable canteen of cutlery, together with other cutlery and plated silver serving ware Guide £20-30
LOT 542 An antique mahogany toilet mirror, together with a wall mirror Guide £30-40
LOT 543 A German early 20th century Blecktrumma drum, together with other wartime memorabilia,

including gas masks and field telephone Guide £50-100

LOT 544 Six Coalport crinoline lady figurines - some with original boxes Guide £30-60
LOT 545 Five Coalport crinoline lady figurines - some with original boxes Guide £30-60
LOT 546 A sealed Bell's Blended Scotch Whisky ceramic bell bottle, together with a selection of

Wade ornaments, etc. Guide £25-40

LOT 547 A Jester masquerade mask, a quantity of Fantasy and Legend pewter figurines, Mew's dish
and Metropolitan Police whistle, etc. Guide £30-60

LOT 548 Assorted tourist treen, including Elephant and Rhino figurines, Boomerangs, etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 549 Wedgwood 'Napoleon Ivy' pattern tea and tableware - on two shelves Guide £30-60
LOT 550 A mahogany dressing table mirror, together with a three decanter tantalus Guide £30-40
LOT 551 A 79cm Dinova 'Endearing Couple' garden statue Guide £40-60
LOT 552 A Terrazzo topped kitchen island with three side by side drawers - width 120cm, together

with two IKEA breakfast bar stools Guide £50-80

LOT 553 A collection of Royal Albert 'Old Country Roses' pattern tea ware Guide £30-60
LOT 554 Assorted tourist treen, including carved tribal masks Guide £20-40
LOT 555 1970's serving ware, including Kilncraft 'Bacchus' - on two shelves Guide £25-40



LOT 556 Sundry collectables, including brass Lipton tea caddy bearing engraving 'British Empire
Exhibition 1924' Guide £25-40

LOT 557 A Seamstress lady's bust on stand, together with wine table and towel rail Guide £30-50
LOT 558 An LG NanoCell - Model 43NANO766QA TV - with power cable and remote Guide £30-60
LOT 559 An antique oak bureau on raised supports - width 86cm Guide £30-60
LOT 560 A RadioShack Super Power Horn, a Genexxa PA Amplifier and a Unidirectional Dynamic

Microphone Guide £20-40

LOT 561 A Wild Wheels Radio Controlled Helicopter Guide £20-30
LOT 562 An Ercol dining table with stretcher base, together with eight chairs - in two styles Guide £80-120
LOT 563 A collection of Minton 'Haddon Hall' pattern china, including tea and tableware and

paperweights Guide £40-60

LOT 564 Antique Adams blue and white graduated jugs, together with one other set of graduated
jugs and a Devonware Isle of Wight teapot Guide £30-50

LOT 565 A 1920's oak refectory style coffee table, together with a footstool Guide £30-50
LOT 566 Vintage and retro toys and games, including Ty Beanie Babies, 1980's Fred's Industrial

Junior Roulette and wooden cribbage boards etc. Guide £20-40

LOT 567 A 1930's oriental carved coffee table with inset glass top - width approx. 88cm Guide £30-60
LOT 568 A lacquered pine blanket box, together with matching dressing table mirror, light wood

armchair and drum table Guide £30-60

LOT 569 A Lladro Swan and Geese ornaments - with original boxes Guide £30-60
LOT 570 A box of eighteen new box photo frames in white Guide £30-60
LOT 571 A box of eighteen new box photo frames in white Guide £30-60
LOT 572 A box of eighteen new box photo frames in walnut Guide £30-60
LOT 573 An IKEA MILSBO white framed glass door cabinet - 73cm x 175cm Guide £40-80
LOT 574 An IKEA MILSBO white framed glass door cabinet - 101cm x 100cm Guide £30-60
LOT 575 An IKEA MILSBO white framed glass door cabinet - 101cm x 100cm Guide £30-60
LOT 576 An IKEA MILSBO white framed glass door cabinet - 101cm x 100cm Guide £30-60
LOT 577 An IKEA MILSBO white framed glass door cabinet - 101cm x 100cm Guide £30-60
LOT 578 An IKEA MILSBO white framed glass door cabinet - 101cm x 100cm Guide £30-60
LOT 579 An IKEA MILSBO white framed glass door cabinet - 101cm x 100cm Guide £30-60
LOT 580 Hornby and similar 0 gauge train rolling stock/carriages - on two shelves Guide £30-60
LOT 581 Hornby and similar 0 gauge train locomotives Guide £40-60
LOT 582 Hornby and similar 0 gauge train locomotives Guide £40-60
LOT 583 Hornby and similar 0 gauge train locomotives Guide £40-60
LOT 584 Play worn Dinky die cast model vehicles, including Daimler Ambulance Guide £20-40
LOT 585 Hornby and similar 0 gauge train locomotives Guide £40-60
LOT 586 A Hornby Dublo electric train set, with a quantity of locomotives and rolling stock, etc. Guide £30-40
LOT 587 Longchamp of France oyster plates, with serving platter Guide £50-80
LOT 588 Collectable ceramics, including Sylvac Piggy Bank Guide £40-60
LOT 589 A pair of oriental reverse glass painted snuff bottles, Chinese blue and white bowl, Carlton

Ware preserve jar, etc. Guide £30-50

LOT 590 Collectable glass, including Isle of Wight Glass vase and Mdina perfume bottle Guide £40-80
LOT 591 A collection of plated silver, together with a travelling Backgammon and Chess set Guide £25-40
LOT 592 A Clarice Cliff fruit bowl, Poole Pottery vase and Belleek vase Guide £30-60
LOT 593 Assorted collectables, including articulated metal fish, 1950's 'Cat Eye' glasses, glass

paperweights and brass candlesticks, etc. Guide £20-40

LOT 594 A snooker cue in case, together with telescope and stand Guide £25-40
LOT 595 Five boxes of shop display hooks Guide £20-30



LOT 596 An eclectic collection of vintage homeware, including enamel kitchenalia, copper kettle,
Petite Typewriter, etc. - across three surfaces Guide £40-80

LOT 597 A pair of breakfast bar stools with spindle backs Guide £20-40
LOT 598 A blue ground Middle Eastern style carpet with floral pattern - 320cm x 230cm Guide £40-60
LOT 599 A red ground Chinese carpet with floral pattern - approx. 129cm x 385cm Guide £70-100
LOT 600 A Buffalo heavy duty mixer on stand - with spare bowls and whisks Guide £200-300
LOT 601 A small kitchen wine rack with drawer Guide £20-30
LOT 602 A Buffalo electric three section Bain Marie - with utensils Guide £50-80
LOT 603 A Rossi two section Slush machine - with manuals and paperwork Guide £300-500
LOT 604 A Zumex Essential Pro Orange Juicer - with original Warranty Book and Manual Guide £400-600
LOT 605 A Spaceman Blue Ice Commercial Table Top Pasteurised Ice Cream Machine - Soft Serve -

with manual Guide £500-800

LOT 606 A Ugolini electric three litre hot drink dispenser Guide £50-80
LOT 607 A Rocket Commercial Italian Coffee Machine - with serving station, cups and various

accessories Guide £500-800

LOT 608 A Polar Commercial Two Door Refrigerator on wheels Guide £300-500
LOT 609 A Polar Commercial Upright Refrigerator Guide £100-200
LOT 610 A Lincat stainless steel electric grill Guide £100-200
LOT 611 A small Swan water urn, together with a coffee grinder Guide £50-80
LOT 612 An electric meat slicer, cheese cutter, etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 613 A selection of gin and other glasses - on top and underneath Guide £30-50
LOT 614 Two catering serving stations Guide £20-30
LOT 615 A large commercial stainless steel two tier kitchen workstation Guide £50-80
LOT 616 A commercial stainless steel kitchen workstation Guide £40-60
LOT 617 A large selection of Art de Cuisine, Churchill commercial tea ware Guide £50-80
LOT 618 A large selection of new pizza plates Guide £30-50
LOT 619 A commercial Panasonic NE-C1275 Microwave Oven Guide £200-300
LOT 620 Two boxes of useful catering accessories Guide £30-40
LOT 621 A selection of catering trays, moulds, etc. Guide £20-30
LOT 622 Various crates and boxes of catering glassware Guide £20-30
LOT 623 A Kitchenaid Heavy Duty Mixer, together with various Pimm's jugs, etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 624 A commercial stainless steel two tier kitchen workstation Guide £50-80
LOT 625 A Polar Commercial Two Door Counter Top Refrigerator - with Cold Top Facility Guide £100-200
LOT 626 A selection of catering stainless steel Gastro trays, etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 627 A serving board, highchair, etc. Guide £20-30
LOT 628 An electric till, together with various cafe accessories Guide £50-80
LOT 629 A Polar Counter Top Cake Refrigerator Display Cabinet Guide £100-150
LOT 630 A chest freezer Guide £40-60
LOT 631 A commercial dishwasher Guide £50-80
LOT 632 An ice cream freezer with sliding top Guide £100-150
LOT 633 A refrigerator wine cooler Guide £80-120
LOT 634 An Infernus Commercial Electric Oven Guide £50-80
LOT 635 A Lincat Electric Two Burner Hob Guide £30-50
LOT 636 A selection of Habitat dishwasher safe dinnerware, etc. Guide £20-30
LOT 637 A circular bench saw Guide £50-80
LOT 638 A Loggers Mate Saw Horse Guide £20-30
LOT 639 A circular saw on stand, together with a sander and pillar drill stand Guide £20-30
LOT 640 A Bentwood hat, coat and stick stand, together with an Ashford Traveller spinning wheel Guide £20-40



LOT 641 A table top point of sale display cabinet with mirrored panels Guide £20-40
LOT 642 A button back nursing chair, together with a mannequin Guide £25-40
LOT 643 A selection of Steiff animals, including Teddy Bears, Hippo and Dolphin Guide £40-60
LOT 644 FRANCO COSTA (1934-2015) - Lithograph of sailing scene '2nd Baltic Match Race 1990',

together with MARK R MYERS - signed print of 'The Mary Rose off Southsea Castle' Guide £40-60

LOT 645 JACK VETTRIANO - Limited Edition Artist's Proof - Giclee Print - entitled 'Dance Me To The
End of Love', together with another print by the same Artist Guide £30-60

LOT 646 An antique sampler of parrot in tree, together with a cross stitch tapestry of flowers Guide £30-50
LOT 647 A framed Indian silk painting of Royal procession - 172cm long Guide £25-40
LOT 648 Three wall mirrors - varying styles Guide £20-40
LOT 649 A French Connection Midnight Blue two seater sofa on tapered legs - 160cm wide Guide £200-400
LOT 650 A Mamas & Papas rocking horse Guide £30-60
LOT 651 A Mamas & Papas rocking horse Guide £30-60
LOT 652 A modern cream three seater settee Guide £40-60
LOT 653 A three seater grey upholstered sofa - length 214cm Guide £40-60
LOT 654 Four Charlie Bears - 'Crumble', 'Wurve You', 'Snuggle' and 'Joy' Guide £30-60
LOT 655 Early 20th century newspaper poster headlines, including Daily Mirror, Daily Mail and The

Times Guide £20-40

LOT 656 Four Charlie Bears - 'Stevie', 'Rhubarb', '2009 Year Bear' and one other Guide £30-60
LOT 657 Assorted Steiff soft toys, including Teddy Bears and Hedgehog Guide £40-60
LOT 658 A Laura Ashley chaise longue upholstered in burgundy stripe fabric Guide £40-80
LOT 659 Two gilt framed wall mirrors - varying shape and style Guide £25-40
LOT 660 Three antique dining chairs - varying styles, together with three stools Guide £20-40
LOT 661 An Arts & Crafts oak framed hall settle - width 1 metre Guide £40-60
LOT 662 An oil on canvas of haybale landscape, together with a framed and glazed watercolour

landscape and a Parisian watercolour Guide £30-50

LOT 663 A J MEYER - three watercolours, including 'Ye Olde Kings Head, Aylesbury' and 'Red Lion,
Chester' Guide £30-50

LOT 664 ROBERT SCOTT - four signed Isle of Wight prints - Freshwater Bay, Yarmouth Square,
Yarmouth Harbour and Yarmouth Lifeboat at The Needles Guide £30-60

LOT 665 BERYL COOK (1926-2008) - Limited Edition print No.227 of 850 - 'Elvira's Cafe' Guide £80-120
LOT 666 A contemporary two seater sofa upholstered in grey tones - width 154cm Guide £80-150
LOT 667 A quantity of mostly sailing related pictures, including Beken of Cowes photographs Guide £40-60
LOT 668 An electric reclining armchair upholstered in Herringbone fabric Guide £40-60
LOT 669 AFTER ARTHUR J ELSLEY - 'The Little Doctor' - framed and glazed Guide £20-40
LOT 670 Two Chinese silk paintings of bird and cherry blossom Guide £20-40
LOT 671 An oil on board of mountainous landscape - signed WOOD - bottom right, together with an

oil on board landscape - signed STEPHEN OLIVER - bottom left Guide £30-60

LOT 672 A pair of Chippendale style dining chairs with cream leather seats Guide £40-80
LOT 673 A model Tug Boat 'Joffre' on stand Guide £40-80
LOT 674 An RAF World War II medal group with original entitlement paperwork (four medals in total) Guide £40-60
LOT 675 A Royal Navy World War II medal group with original entitlement paperwork (seven medals

in total) Guide £40-60

LOT 676 An Indian Army World War II medal group with original entitlement paperwork (five medals
in total) Guide £40-60

LOT 677 Two German World War II medals - War Merit Cross with swords and Eastern Front medal Guide £30-50
LOT 678 An Operational Service medal 2000 with Afghanistan clasp, awarded to gunner C. Yates RA Guide £200-300
LOT 679 A selection of fifteen World World II medals Guide £40-60
LOT 680 A selection of war medals including Army Long Service and Good Conduct Guide £40-60



LOT 681 An army World War II medal group with original entitlement paperwork (four medals in
total) Guide £30-50

LOT 682 An RAF World War II medal group with original entitlement paperwork (five medals
including the Italy Star) Guide £30-50

LOT 683 An army World War II medal group with original entitlement paperwork (four medals in
total) Guide £30-50

LOT 684 An army World War II medal group - Paris, with original paperwork (eight medals) Guide £40-60
LOT 685 An army World War II medal group with original entitlement paperwork (six medals in total

including the Italy Star) Guide £30-50

LOT 686 An army World War II medal group with original entitlement paperwork (three medals in
total) Guide £20-30

LOT 687 A Royal Navy World War II medal group with original entitlement paperwork (four medals in
total) Guide £30-50

LOT 688 Three German World War II medals and badge including the Merit Cross Guide £30-50
LOT 689 An RAF World War II medal group with original entitlement paperwork (four medals in total) Guide £30-50
LOT 690 A selection of ladies and gents wrist watches etc. Guide £20-30
LOT 691 A silver bangle with engraved decoration Guide £40-60
LOT 692 Silver pepperettes etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 693 Gold charms etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 694 A silver and enamel jewellery trinket box, hip flask etc. Guide £50-80
LOT 695 A selection of gold jewellery Guide £100-150
LOT 696 A multi stone diamond ring in 14 carat setting Guide £150-250
LOT 697 Gold earrings, rings etc. Guide £80-120
LOT 698 A 9ct gold and opal ring Guide £100-150
LOT 699 An 18ct diamond, ruby and sapphire ring (lacking one stone) Guide £150-250
LOT 700 A gold pendant on chain etc. Guide £250-350
LOT 701 A gold half sovereign coin in mount with chain Guide £300-400
LOT 702 An 18ct gold wedding band Guide £200-300
LOT 703 A gold link bracelet Guide £500-700
LOT 704 Various collectables including coinage, presentation medallion etc. (contents of tray) Guide £80-120
LOT 705 Collectable costume jewellery including beadwork necklace etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 706 A Heuer stopwatch in original case Guide £20-30
LOT 707 Collectable costume jewellery including necklaces, perfume bottle etc. (contents of tray) Guide £40-60
LOT 708 Costume jewellery, evening bag etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 709 A selection of costume jewellery including necklaces etc. Guide £20-40
LOT 710 A jewellery box containing costume jewellery Guide £30-50
LOT 711 A box of collectables including costume jewellery Guide £40-60
LOT 712 A box of costume jewellery including watches etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 713 A tray of watches, pocket watches etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 714 A tray of ladies and gents wrist watches Guide £40-60
LOT 715 A McCulloch Electrolux Mac 338 Petrol Powered Chainsaw Guide £20-40
LOT 716 A 1960's MG MGA car hardtop in red Guide £30-60
LOT 717 Eight drawers of vintage playing cards, including Casinos around the world Guide £150-250
LOT 718 Eight drawers of vintage playing cards, including foreign countries and Royal related Guide £150-250
LOT 719 Seven drawers of vintage playing cards, including spirits, soft drinks and mineral waters Guide £150-250
LOT 720 Eight drawers of vintage playing cards, including insurance, banks and building societies Guide £150-250
LOT 721 Eight drawers of vintage playing cards, including advertising packs Guide £150-250



LOT 722 A Dimplex ECR Series Eco Radiator, together with GoodHome Palermo 2000W Oil-Filled
Radiator Guide £25-40

LOT 723 A Smirnoff A-frame advertising board Guide £20-40
LOT 724 A set of six antique dining chairs with corded fabric seats Guide £30-60
LOT 725 A set of six beech farmhouse kitchen chairs Guide £30-50
LOT 726 Sundry furniture, including corner chair and pie crust wine table Guide £20-40
LOT 727 An antique Victorian button back fireside armchair with carved wooden frame Guide £70-100
LOT 728 JUDITH VILLAVISANIS - a triptych painting on canvas of nude study - approx. 100cm x

200cm overall (this painting is being sold for a local charity 'Sight For Wight') Guide £40-60

LOT 729 A Chinese hardwood wall curio display cabinet Guide £50-80
LOT 730 Twenty-five plus wall display frames, together with a picket gate Guide £30-60
LOT 731 A Hohner 120M Accordion - in hard case Guide £50-100
LOT 732 A Helios Astronomical Telescope on tripod stand, with accessories Guide £50-80
LOT 733 An Edwardian writing desk with green leather top and galleried upper section Guide £40-60
LOT 734 PHILLIPE AIRD - A fluid artwork on two part canvas Guide £50-80
LOT 735 A Limited Edition DAVID SHEPHERD print entitled 'At Readiness - Summer of 46' Guide £30-50
LOT 736 Three commercial outdoor parasols with cream canopies Guide £25-40
LOT 737 Assorted early 20th century military ephemera, together with a Corona Typewriter Guide £50-80
LOT 738 A pair of antique Staffordshire King Charles Spaniel fireside dogs with glass eyes Guide £40-60
LOT 739 'The Arabian Nights' - translated by Sir R F Burton - in twelve volumes Guide £50-80
LOT 740 W FRED MITCHELL - a pair of early 20th century watercolours entitled 'HMS Orwell' and

'HMS Royal Arthur' Guide £40-60

LOT 741 A pair of antique Adams 'Farmers Arms' Tankards, with another entitled 'The Mariners
Compass', together with antique tea ware Guide £50-80

LOT 742 Wedgwood 'Imperial Blue' pattern tea ware, together with a collection of Pratt ware style
ceramic pots Guide £30-60

LOT 743 Two concrete bike stays Guide £20-30
LOT 744 A Wedgwood jasperware biscuit barrel, pewter tankard etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 745 A curved Officers sword with metal scabbard Guide £30-50
LOT 746 A Mamod working steam model - Wagon SW1B Guide £40-60
LOT 747 A German working steam model engine - in original box Guide £40-60
LOT 748 An antique oil painting portrait of demure lady, together with one other of small boy Guide £70-90
LOT 749 A pair of gold earrings, costume jewellery etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 750 An 18ct white gold blue topaz and diamond mounted ring (topaz approx. 2.4ct) Guide £600-800
LOT 751 A three piece silver tea set with London hallmark Guide £200-400
LOT 752 A silver ring box with engine turned engraved decoration Guide £70-100
LOT 753 A silver condiment set Guide £50-80
LOT 754 Two modern compasses in wooden cases, together with a vintage AA badge etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 755 A boxed gents wrist watch, together with ladies vintage wrist watches Guide £50-80
LOT 756 A 9ct ladies vintage wrist watch by Accurist, together with one other Guide £100-200
LOT 757 An 18ct three stone blue topaz and diamond ring Guide £300-400
LOT 758 An 18ct sapphire and diamond ring Guide £100-200
LOT 759 A ruby and diamond flower ring in gold setting, together with one other Guide £100-200
LOT 760 A diamond cluster ring in gold setting Guide £150-200
LOT 761 A 9ct gold signet ring together with a half hoop eternity ring Guide £100-200
LOT 762 An 18ct diamond and red stone ring, the ten diamonds approx. 1ct total Guide £600-800
LOT 763 An Edwardian 18ct gold seed pearl and ruby pendant on chain Guide £80-120



LOT 764 A ladies vintage 18ct white gold and diamond mounted Rolex cocktail watch (lacking
winder) Guide £200-400

LOT 765 Six Royal commemorative Bell's Scotch Whisky ceramic bell decanters Guide £40-60
LOT 766 A Bells' Scotch Whisky Christmas 1990 ceramic bell decanter, together with five others Guide £40-60



CONDITIONS OF SALE

HRD Auction Rooms Ltd (hereinafter called the auctioneers) conduct
business under the following Conditions of Sale.

1. Definitions
a) ‘deliberate forgery’ means an imitation made with the intention of
deceiving as to authorship, origin, date, age, period, culture or source,
but which is unequivocally described in the catalogue as being the work
of a particular creator and which, at the sale date, had a value
materially less than it would have had if it had been as described in the
catalogue; b) ‘terms of consignment’ means the stipulated terms and
rates of commission under which the auctioneers accept instructions
from the vendor or his agent; c) ’hammer price’ means the level of
bidding reached when the auctioneer brings down the hammer; d) ’total
amount due’ means the hammer price together with the premium, VAT
chargeable and any other charges payable by the defaulting buyer
under these conditions; d) ‘sale proceeds’ means the net amount due to
the seller, being the hammer price of the lot sold less commission at the
standard rate, VAT chargeable and any other amounts due to us by the
seller in whatever capacity and however arising.

2. Bidding Procedure
a) bidders are required to register their particulars before bidding, as
laid out on the auctioneers bidding registration form, and should be
prepared to present identification upon request by the auctioneers; b)
the maker of the highest bid accepted by the auctioneer shall be the
buyer at the hammer price; c) any dispute shall be settled at the
auctioneer’s absolute discretion by reoffering the lot concerned; the
auctioneer shall act reasonably in this matter; d) bidders shall be
deemed to act as principals; e) the auctioneer has the right to bid on
behalf of the seller up to the amount of any reserve and to refuse any
bid; f) bidding increments shall be at the auctioneer’s sole discretion; g)
lots will be invoiced to the name and address on the registration form /
account only and will not be transferred to another account.

3. The Purchase Price
The buyer shall pay the hammer price together with a buyer’s premium
of 20% + VAT at the current rate.

4. Value Added Tax
VAT (at the current rate) on the hammer price is imposed by law on all
lots marked with a (*). VAT will be charged if the seller is registered for
VAT and is not operating the dealer’s margin scheme.

5. Payment
Accounts must be settled in pounds sterling within two working days of
the auction. The auctioneers accept bank transfer, cash (up to lawful
limits), debit cards and most major credit cards, though Gold, Silver,
Jewellery and high value items can only be paid for by bank transfer or
cash (up to lawful limits). The auctioneers reserve the right to extend
this stipulation to any invoice of any buyer unknown to us or for any
other reason. Proof of identity may be required. Payments will have to
be cleared before purchases can be collected. Any payments may be
applied towards any sums owing by you to us on any account whatever,
without regard to any directions of you or your agent, whether
expressed or implied.

6. Title and Collection of Purchases
Ownership will not pass to the buyer until full payment has been made.
The buyer must, at their own risk and expense, clear their purchases
from the saleroom within two working days of the auction date, after
which you will be responsible for any removal, storage and insurance
charges.

7. Non - Payment or Failure to Collect Purchases
If any lot is not paid for in full or taken away in accordance with these
conditions or if there is any other breach of these conditions, we, as
agents for the seller and on our own behalf, shall at our absolute
discretion and without prejudice to any other rights we may have, be
entitled to carry out the following rights and remedies: a) to proceed
against you for breach of contract; b) to rescind the sale of that lot and
your other purchased lots; c) to resell the lot (by auction or public
treaty), in which case you shall be responsible for any resulting shortfall
(after crediting any part payment and adding any resale costs); any
surplus so arising shall belong to the seller; d) to remove, store and
insure the lot at your expense; e) to charge interest at a rate not
exceeding 1.5% per month on the total amount, to the extent it remains
unpaid for more than two working days after the sale; f) to retain that or
any other lot sold until you pay the total amount due; g) to reject or

ignore bids from you or your agent at future auctions or to impose
conditions before any such bids shall be accepted; h) to apply any
proceeds of sale of other lots due to you, or in future becoming due to
you, towards the settlement of the total amount due and to exercise a
lien (that is a right to retain possession of any of your property in our
possession for any purpose until the debt due is satisfied). We shall
pursue these rights and remedies only so far as is reasonable to make
appropriate recovery.

8. Third Party Liability
All members of the public on our premises are there at their own risk.
Accordingly neither the auctioneers nor their employees or agents shall
incur liability for death or personal injury (except as required by law by
reason of our negligence) or similarly for the safety of the property of
persons visiting the auction house.

9. Absentee Bidding
Whilst prospective buyers are strongly advised to attend the auction and
are always responsible for any decision to bid for a particular lot and
shall be assumed to have carefully inspected and satisfied themselves
as to its condition, we will, if so instructed clearly in writing, execute
bids on their behalf. Neither the auctioneers nor their employees or
agents shall be responsible for any failure to do so save where such
failure is unreasonable. Absentee bids are executed as inexpensively as
is permitted by other bids and reserves.

10. Telephone Bidding
Telephone bidding is a live bidding option on significant lots at the sole
discretion of the auctioneers. Whilst the auctioneers strive to
accommodate all requests, we cannot guarantee all telephone bids due
to potential demand and possible technical or human errors. Requests
must be made at least a day in advance of the auction.

11. Internet Bidding
Internet bidding is available via select online bidding platforms. Any lots
purchased via an online bidding platform are subject to a bidding
platform fee as levied by the third-party platform, paid in addition to the
auctioneer’s commission. It is the buyer’s responsibility to ensure the
address and contact details held with any online bidding platform are
up-to-date and should be aware that any changes to these details must
also be communicated directly to the auctioneers.

12. Warranty of Title and Availability
The seller warrants to the auctioneer and the buyer that the seller is the
true owner of the property consigned or is properly authorised by the
true owner to consign it for sale and is able to transfer good and
marketable title to the property free from any third-party claims.

13. Agency
The auctioneer normally acts as agent only and disclaims any
responsibility for default by sellers or buyers.

14. Terms of Sale
The seller acknowledges that lots are sold subject to the stipulations of
these conditions in their entirety and on the terms of consignment as
notified to the vendor on the reverse of the entry form.

15. Right of Admission
The auctioneer shall have the right, at our discretion, to refuse
admission to the auction rooms or attendance at our auctions by any
person.

16. Descriptions and Condition
Whilst we strive to describe lots accurately, it may be impractical for us
to carry out exhaustive due diligence on each lot. Prospective buyers
are given ample opportunities to view and inspect before any sale and
they (and any independent experts on their behalf) must satisfy
themselves as to the accuracy of any description applied to a lot.
Prospective buyers also bid on the understanding that, inevitably,
representations or statements by us as to authorship, genuineness,
origin, date, age, provenance, condition or estimated selling price
involve matters of opinion. We undertake that any such opinion shall be
honestly and reasonably held and accept liability for opinions given
negligently or fraudulently. Subject to the foregoing, neither we, the
auctioneer, nor our employees or agents nor the seller accept liability
for the correctness of such opinions, and all conditions and warranties
whether relating to description, condition or quality of lots, express,
implied or statutory, are hereby excluded. This condition is subject to
the next condition concerning forgeries. Private treaty sales made under
these conditions are deemed to be sales by auction for the purposes of
consumer legislation.



17. Forgeries
Notwithstanding the preceding condition, any lot which proves to be a
deliberate forgery (as defined), may be returned to us by you within 14
days of the auction provided it is in the same condition as when bought,
and is accompanied by particulars identifying it from the relevant
catalogue description and a written statement of the defects. If we are
satisfied from the evidence that the lot is a deliberate forgery, we shall
refund the money paid by you for the lot including any buyer’s premium
provided that 1) if the catalogue description reflected the accepted view
of scholars and experts at the date of the sale or 2) you personally are
not able to transfer a good and marketable title to us, you shall have no
rights under this condition. The right of return provided by this condition
is additional to any right or remedy by law or by these conditions of sale.

18. Electrical Goods and Gas Appliances
Electrical goods and gas appliances sold as ‘antiques’, if purchased for
use, must first be checked for compliance with current safety
regulations by a qualified electrician or gas engineer. Other electrical
goods and gas appliances are sold on the strict understanding that
these have only been safety tested and are sold without warranties or
any guarantees as to their service ability.

19. Export Licences
An export licence is required for certain items leaving the United
Kingdom. The obtaining of the relevant licence is the responsibility of
the buyer.

20.
Any right to compensation for losses, liabilities and expenses incurred in
respect of and as a result of any breach of these conditions and any
exclusions provided by them shall be available to the seller and/or the
auctioneer, as appropriate. Such rights and exclusions shall extend to
and be deemed to be for the benefit of employees and agents of the
seller and/or the auctioneer who may themselves enforce them.

21.
Any notice to any buyer, seller, bidder or viewer may be given by postal
mail, in which case it shall be deemed to have been received by the
addressee 48 hours thereafter. However, preferred communication is by
electronic email and this is deemed to have been received instantly.

22.
Any indulgence extended to bidders, buyers and sellers by us,
notwithstanding the strict terms of these conditions or terms of
consignment, shall affect the position at the relevant time only and in
respect of that particular concession only; in all other respect these
conditions shall be construed as having full force and effect.

23.
English law applies to the interpretation of these conditions.

EXPLANATION OF PICTURE CATALOGUING TERMS
A work catalogued with the full name of the artist in our opinion, is or is probably a work by that artist. However, buyers are respectfully reminded to
satisfy themselves before bidding, as the catalogue description does not represent a certificate of authenticity. Otherwise the following terms are
used:
'Attributed to' - in our opinion the work is probably by the artist named in whole or in part.
'Follower of' - in our opinion the work is executed in the named artist's style.
'Manner of' - in our opinion the work is executed in the named artist's style but is of considerably later date.
'School (place and date)' - in our opinion the work was executed in that location at that time>
'After' - in our opinion the work is a copy of a known painting by the named artist.
'Signed' - in our opinion the signature is by the hand of the artist stated.
'Bears signature' - in our opinion there is an element of doubt over the signature or it has been added by another hand.

DROITE DE SUITE OR ARTISTS RESALE RIGHT
In accordance with the Artists Resale Rights Regulations 2006, all lots marked '(d/s)' which sell for 1000 Euros or more are subject to a resale royalty
charge, payable by the bidder. This royalty will be charged at a rate of 4% of the hammer price for lots selling above 1000 Euros and below 50000
Euros. For lots selling above this figure the fee is calculated on a sliding scale. These charges are paid to the Design and Artists Copyright Society
(DACS). No VAT is levied on this royalty charge. Further information can be obtained from the DACS website (www.dacs.org.uk).
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